
HPP LEAD COORDINATORS LIST: 

(As of December 4, 2024) 

     
 

 

 
 

 Board of Veterans Appeals (BVA) 
 Jenica Bowler – Supervisor HRL – jenica.bowler@va.gov 
 LaDonna Johnson – Program Specialist – 

ladonna.johnson2@va.gov 
 
 Corporate Senior Executive Management Office (CSEMO) 

 Carrie Johnson-Clark – Executive Director, Corporate Senior 
Executive Management Office – carrie.johnson@va.gov 
 

 Financial Services Center (FSC) 
 Jeffery Holloman – Management Analyst – jeffery.holloman@va.gov 

 
 National Cemetery Administration (NCA) 

 Nicole Maldon – EEO Specialist – Nicole.Maldon@va.gov 
 

 Office Acquisitions & Logistics (OAL) 
 Kimberly Woods – Management & Program Analyst – 

kimberly.woods1@va.gov 
 

 Office of Accountability & Whistleblower Protection (OAWP) 
 Keith Blackstone – Director of Resource 

Management – Elmer.Blackstone@va.gov 
 

 Office of Acquisitions, Logistics & Construction (OALC)  
 Kimberly Woods – Management & Program Analyst – 

kimberly.woods1@va.gov 
 

 Office of Administration (OA) 
 Shellece Hankerson – Supervisory Management Analyst –

Shellece.Hankerson@va.gov 
 

 Office of Congressional & Legislative Affairs (OCLA) (OGR) 
 Shakti Mehrotra – Director of Operations – shakti.mehrotra2@va.gov 

 
 Office of Construction & Facilities Management (CFM) 

 Kimberly Woods – Management and Program Analyst – 
kimberly.woods1@va.gov 
 

 Office of Employment Discrimination Complaint Adjudication (OEDCA) 
 Jeanne Long – Administrative Officer – jean.long@va.gov 
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 Office of Enterprise Integration (OEI) 
 Troy Williams – Human Capital Manager – troy.williams6@va.gov 
 

 Office of General Counsel (OGC) 
 Sharon Weiner – Director, Office of General Counsel – 

sharon.weiner@va.gov 
  
 Office of Human Resources & Administration (HR&A) 

 Frank Caponio – Program Analyst – francis.caponio@va.gov 
 

 Office of Information & Technology (OIT) 
 John D. King – OIT EEO Program Manager – john.king9@va.gov 

 
 Office of Inspector General (OIG) 

 Roy Fredrikson – Principal Deputy Counselor – 
roy.fredrikson@va.gov 
 

 Office of Management (OM) 
 Michelle Collins-Wesley – Staff Assistant – michelle.collins-

wesley@va.gov 
 
 Office of Operations, Security and Preparedness (OSP) 

 Frank Caponio – Program Analyst – francis.caponio@va.gov 
 

 Office of Procurement, Acquisitions and Logistics (OPAL) 
 Kimberly Woods – Management and Program Analyst – 

kimberly.woods1@va.gov 
 

 Office of Public & Intergovernmental Affairs (OPIA) 
 Lyndon Johnson – Chief of Staff – lyndon.johnson7@va.gov 

 
 Office of Resolution Management, Diversity & Inclusion (ORMDI) 

 Glenn Henry – Management & Program Analyst – 
glenn.henry2@va.gov 
 

 Office of Small & Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU) 
 Nolita Pollard – HR Liaison (OSDBU) – nolita.pollard@va.gov 

 
 Office of the Secretary (OS) 

 Renetta Bradford – Director, Admin Operations – 
renetta.bradford@va.gov 
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 Veterans Benefits Administration (VBA) 
 Sterling Edward – ORMDI VBA EEO Liaison Office Harassment 

Prevention Program – sterling.edward@va.gov 
 

 Veterans Canteen Service (VCS) 
 Johnnie Lee Caswell – Deputy Chief Human Capital Officer – 

johnnie.caswell@va.gov 
 

 Veterans Employment Service Office (VESO) 
 Renetta Bradford – Director, Admin Operations – 

renetta.bradford@va.gov 
 

 Veterans Experience Office (VEO) 
 Ty Newton – Supervisory Program Specialist – 

gregory.newton2@va.gov 
 Selwa Fayyad – Program Analyst – selwa.fayyad@va.gov 

 
 Veterans Health Administration (VHA) 

 Tiffany Kibler – EEO/AEO Program Manager – tiffany.kibler@va.gov 
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